The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 1047003

necessarily include testing of all parameters. processing does not necessarily include testing of all parameters.
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
GQN OR ZQN PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1 2 3 4
A
B
C
D
E
SN54LVC373A, SN74LVC373A
OCTAL TRANSPARENT D-TYPE LATCHES
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SCAS295S–JANUARY 1993–REVISED MAY 2005
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
PDIP – N Tube of 20 SN74LVC373AN SN74LVC373AN
QFN – RGY Reel of 1000 SN74LVC373ARGYR LC373A
Tube of 25 SN74LVC373ADW
SOIC – DW LVC373A
Reel of 2000 SN74LVC373ADWR
SOP – NS Reel of 2000 SN74LVC373ANSR LVC373A
SSOP – DB Reel of 2000 SN74LVC373ADBR LC373A
–40°C to 85°C
Tube of 70 SN74LVC373APW
TSSOP – PW Reel of 2000 SN74LVC373APWR LC373A
Reel of 250 SN74LVC373APWT
TVSOP – DGV Reel of 2000 SN74LVC373ADGVR LC373A
VFBGA – GQN SN74LVC373AGQNR
Reel of 1000 LC373A
VFBGA – ZQN (Pb-free) SN74LVC373AZQNR
CDIP – J Tube of 20 SNJ54LVC373AJ SNJ54LVC373AJ
–55°C to 125°C CFP – W Tube of 85 SNJ54LVC373AW SNJ54LVC373AW
LCCC – FK Tube of 55 SNJ54LVC373AFK SNJ54LVC373AFK
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
TERMINAL ASSIGNMENTS
1 2 3 4
A 1Q OE VCC 8Q
B 2D 7D 1D 8D
C 3Q 2Q 6Q 7Q
D 4D 5D 3D 6D
E GND 4Q LE 5Q
FUNCTION TABLE
(EACH LATCH)
INPUTS OUTPUT
QOE LE D
L H H H
L H L L
L L X Q0
H X X Z
2
OE
To Seven Other Channels
1
11
3
2
LE
1D
C1
1D
1Q
Pin numbers shown are for the DB, DGV, DW, FK, J, N, NS, PW, RGY, and W packages.
Absolute Maximum Ratings (1)
SN54LVC373A, SN74LVC373A
OCTAL TRANSPARENT D-TYPE LATCHES
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SCAS295S–JANUARY 1993–REVISED MAY 2005
LOGIC DIAGRAM (POSITIVE LOGIC)
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted)
MIN MAX UNIT
VCC Supply voltage range –0.5 6.5 V
VI Input voltage range (2) –0.5 6.5 V
VO Voltage range applied to any output in the high-impedance or power-off state (2) –0.5 6.5 V
VO Voltage range applied to any output in the high or low state (2) (3) –0.5 VCC + 0.5 V
IIK Input clamp current VI < 0 –50 mA
IOK Output clamp current VO < 0 –50 mA
IO Continuous output current ±50 mA
Continuous current through VCC or GND ±100 mA
DB package (4) 70
DGV package (4) 92
DW package (4) 58
GQN/ZQN package (4) 78